
                   Item 6 Annex 1 
COMMUNITY CHEST 2013/2014 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED June to September 2013 

 
Ward Project 

 
Amount Allocation 

2013/2014 
Project 

Proposals 
Previous 

Approvals 
Grants 

Returned 
since April 

2013 

Balance 
Remaining 

Barnes Barnes, Pallion & Millfield Residents 
Association - Purchase a new computer, 
printer, and set up, and printer inks £538 

 

£538 

   

 St Nics Tots - Purchase of equipment and 
toys for playgroup £714.12 

 
£714.12 

   

 Total  £21,703.33 £1,252.12 £3,405.15 £0 £17,046.06 
Pallion  Barnes, Pallion & Millfield Residents 

Association - Purchase a new computer, 
printer, and set up, and printer inks £538 

 

£538 

   

 Highfield Community Primary School -  
Purchase of  educational equipment and 
activity costs to help raise the attainment of 
disadvantaged youngsters at the school £1,000 

 

£1,000 

   

 Total  £19,648.59 £1,538 £2,300 £0 £15,810.59 
Sandhill Grindon Young People's Project - 

Purchase and installation of a new boiler at 
the centre £3,950 

 

£3,950 

   

 Greenside Court Gardening Club - Cost of 
2 day trips and coach hire in August and 
September, a Christmas meal and coach 
hire along with a Christmas social evening 
in December. £800 

 

£800 

   

 The Northern Youth Choir - Cost of room 
hire, Safeguarding Training, printing, 
stationary and refreshments for the choir 
rehearsals. £420.64 

 

£420.64 

   

 St Aldates Court - Towards cost of a 
Christmas meal and entertainment for 
members of the group £450 

 

£450 

   

 Total  £17,611.44 £5,620.64 £1,430 £0 £10,560.80 



 
Silksworth Silksworth CW FC 

Purchase of 20 new football kits for the club 
 £1,050  £1,050 

   

 St Leonard's RC Primary School -  
Purchase and installation of new fencing 
and gates to separate the school field from 
the reception class play area. £1,875  £1,875 

   

 Silksworth Youth & Community Centre -  
Supply and install a car park barrier £1,750  £1,750 

   

 Total  £10,367.46 £4,675 £1,385 £0 £4,307.46 
St Anne’s 
 

Pennywell Honto Shin Karate Club -  
Purchase of 100 jigsaw Karate mats for the 
Karate Club £500 

 

£500 

   

 Pennywell Residents Group -  
Contribution towards a Community Fun Day 
on 26th July. Costs include art and crafts, 
trampolines, an obstacle course, leaflet 
printing and design and hire of bouncy 
castle. £500 

 

£500 

   

 Pennywell Youth Project -  
Contribution towards a pool tournament in 
the summer school holidays and to 
purchase a playstation and games for the 
group. £470 

 

£470 

   

 Wishing Well Girls Group -  
Contribution towards hall hire for girls group 
to deliver their Monday night sessions. £500 

 

£500 

   

 St Anne's Community Centre Over 60's 
Friday Club - Contribution towards a day 
trip to NIDD Hall in Yorkshire, for 16 
members of the group. Costs include coach 
hire and a meal and entertainment. £200 

 

£200 

   



 
 Pennywell Community Centre Over 30's 

Club - Contribution towards a day out to 
Jersey Farm on 22nd August for 12 
members of the group.  £200 

 

£200 

   

 Total  £13,889.33 £2,370 £800 £0 £10,719.33 
St Chads 
 

Herrington Flower Club - Cost of a 
Christmas meeting on 11th November for 
group members. Costs include hall hire, 
security, printing, flower demonstrations,  
flowers, refreshments and mileage  £474 

 

£474 

   

 Launch Pad Youth Zone - Purchase of a 
fridge/freezer and outdoor equipment for 
Youth Zone £439.24 

 

£439.24 

   

 2nd Herrington Scout Group -  
Purchase of 5 folding tables for group £500 

 
£500 

   

 St Aidens Community Group -  
Contribution towards the purchase of fishing 
tackle, hire of equipment, coaching fees and 
transport to set up a Junior Angling Club. £500 

 

£500 

   

 Silksworth Art Group -  
Towards the cost of a Christmas lunch for 
members on 10.12.13 £210 

 

£210 

   

 Sunderland CHA & HF Rambling Club - 
Contribution towards the cost of setting up 
an internet website/ newsletter /blog for new 
and prospective members of the club. £500 

 

£500 

   

 Total  £10,025.50 £2,623.24 £1,844 £0 £5,558.26 
Total   £93,245.65 £18,079 £11,164.15 £0 £64,002.50 

 
  


